

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 5847 OF 2004
ITEM No.23

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5847/2004

(From the judgement and final order dated 05/11/2004 in CRLOP 34130/04
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. PADMAVATHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest or surrender, the petitioner shall be released on anti ciplinary bail on her furnishing bail bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- and two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting officer/Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER