

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5847/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CRL.Original Petition No. 34130/2004 of T  
he

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for stay and office report )

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 415 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 1829 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

amil Nadu and Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate appears on behalf of the State of T

accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.)No.1829/2005. He states that he will be

filing vakalatnama within three days.

Put up after two weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, may be filed. Counsel for the S tate submits that he

will not be filing a separate counter affidavit in SLP(Crl.)No.415/2005 and SLP(Crl.)NO.1829/2005.

hawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master