

ITEM NO.50  
IIA

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5847/2004

(From the judgement and final order dated 05/11/2004 in CRLOP No.  
34130/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. PADMAVATHI  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1829 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order)  
(With office report)  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 415 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for stay)  
(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing in S.L.P.(C) No.5847/2004 and counsel  
appearing in S.L.P.(C) NO.415/2005 and S.L.P.(C) No.1829/2005 state  
that they may be permitted to withdraw the Special Leave Petitions in

view of the fact that the charge sheet has been filed and summons have been issued.

Accordingly, these Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as

withdrawn.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER